- INDEKX January Council Session - 1989

Atlantic Winter Fair Board of Directors —_—— 17

By-Law Amendments —————mecmmm e e e —— - 14

Cost of Living Increases - Non-Union Employees —--—-——--- - 14

Chief Building Inspector's Report —————semememmemmmeeo -_—— 16

Cole Harbour High SchoOl ———=—mcmme oo o e 20

Director of Development REPOXt === ——— e o e 16

Emergency Dispatch Centre -- o e 15

Grants =-- e e e e e e 5 & 13-14

Letters & Correspondence =—=—=——ce-cmmemmcomcmaeoa - - 2-4 & 12-13

Lake Major Watershed Advisory Board ————eecmcmmeco e 7-8

Motion - Appointment of Recording Secretary ———————————————————— 1 &1l

Motion - Approval of Minutes ——————— e e 1 & 11-12

Motion - Letters and Correspondence -————e——cmemce—mmemm e o 2=-4 & 12-13

Motion - Letter of Appreciation, Leanne Coulombe --—- — 4

Motion - Grants ——————————m e e 5 & 13-14

Motion - Municipal Council By-Law ——-— —_—— - ——eemm—e—ee 5

Motion - Noise By-LawWw =——=—————c e e 6

Motion - Smoking Policy ——————ce—mmremmem e cecm e 6-7

Motion - Lake Major Watershed Advisory Board —————=———mecmmaamomme—o 7-8

Motion - Letter Re Highway Improvements, Intersection, ——eeeceeo—aaa—o 8
District 3 & 18

Motion - Paving Contract, Parkdale Subdivision ——————e—cecmmmm e 9

Motion - Adjournment -- ——————————— - 10 & 22

Motion - Letter Re Hurshman Road, Dutch Settlement —————-——e——e—eeee 12-13

Motion - Property Tax Exemptions —————————— e 13

Motion - Temporary Borrowing Resolution —————e——-— ———== 13-14

Motion - Cost of Living, Non-Union Employees ———————e——eeccommcamaa- 14

Motion - By-Law Amendments =———e————e—m—— e e e e e 14

Motion - Emergency Dispatch Centre ————=-ccemmemm e e e 15

Motion - Director of Development Report ———————mm— e e e e 16

Motion - Chief Building Inspector's Report =====m—=m-——a—- -~ 16

Motion - Appointment of Assistant Development Officer -—-—-=——c=em=—= 16

Motion - Canal, Porters Lake/Three Fathom Harbour -————————c—mc—ece- 16-17

Motion - Atlantic Winter Fair Board of Directors ——--————————u-- 1.7

Motion - Crosswalks, Main Highway, Howard Avenue =——=—————————ecaea—-e- 18

Motion - Chezzetcook Clam Flats —=———==—=—== ———————————————— 18-19

Motion - Need & Demand Study, District #11 - 19

Motion - Speed Limit, Crosswaliis, Signage - Portuguese Cove -——————= 19

Motion - Cole Harbour High School ———-————mmmmm 20

Motion - Public Hearing Re Minor Variance -————————ommmeccmmcccnceao 21-22

Noise By-Law —==—=-- —-— e e e 6

Smoking Policy =---=- e e e 6-7

Temporary Borrowing Resolution - —— ———— e e 13-14

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



O

Atlantic Coast Games --===-ccccececmcm e cmcccccccccccccecc e e mas 10
Borrowing Resolutions ==-=---ccmcmmmcm e e 11
Benery Lake - Expropriation -=---cecememmccaco o 13
Beaver Bank Road =-~=ccecemcmmmmm e 14
By-law Amendments -=-==ceccececmmc e 24
Building By-Tlaw ====ee=cccccc e e 26
Cobequid Road Services =---eecmmecemmem e ae 9
Bedford Waterfront Development Commission ==--=-ececemcemmccccccccccmccaaaa- 27-29
Dog License FEES ===-====cemmm o e 8-9
Elkin Barracks Property - Renewal of lease ===-=-=eccecmcccmamamcccccacaaaa- 25-26
e L R e e it T 11 & 29
Halifax Harbour Clean-Up =-=--e=cmcmcemccc e ccccc e e e em 4-7
Halifax County Sludge and Septage Study --==----c-eccmmmmcmm e cccccceeee 7-8
Halifax County Administrative Centre ---=-e-ecccecmccm e 9
Letters & Correspondence =---e-eccemecccmeccc e ccccecccccccccccmem e 2 & 21-23
Motion - Appointment of Recording Secretary --------ecccccmcccccmccccnaanaan 1 & 20
Motion - Approval of Minutes ---===eeccmccmmccc e ccccmcrceeeeeae 1-2 & 20
Motion - Letters and Correspondence ----=-=--ccmmmcccccmmmcccccecccccceeee 2 & 21-23
Motion - Dates for Public Hearings =-=---cecmcmccmcm e 2 & 23
Motion - Undersized Lot Legislation, Gregory and Constance Walker ---------- 3
Motion - Date for Minor Variance Appeal =-=--c-mcccmccmccccccccccmccccceeeee 3
Motion - Halifax Harbour Clean-up ==-===cecccccmmma e ccccmccccccceeee e 4-7
Motion - Halifax County Sludge and Septage Study =--------cccemccmcaacaaaaa- 7-8
Motion - Dog License Fees =--==emccmccmma e cceccccmccec e e 8-9
Motion - Halifax County Administration Centre -----ccccecmcmmmmccccccence 9
Motion - Cobequid Road Services =-==--cecemcccccmcccccacccccccccccceccceeem 9
Motion - Atlantic Coast Games -=-=--cmecmccccmmm e caccccccccmcccccceeeem 10
Motion - Tax Exemption By-law ====-cccmmmccmc e ccccdcmmecemaee 10-11
Motion - Parks and Recreation Future Direction ------c--caacaa-- Gmmmmmem e 11
Motion - Borrowing Resolution -===-cememcccmcc e 11
Motion - Grants ==------ccccmm e e - 11 & 29
Motion - Sackville Community Committee By-law ===--cceeccmcmmcmccccac e 12
Motion - Withdrawal from Special Reserve Fund -----ceccmeccmccmccccccaccceeo 12
Motion - Weed Inspector ------- B 12-13
Motion - Benery Lake, Expropriation =-=e--eecoccmacmcccmc e 13
Motion - Metropolitan Authority Report -----e--cemmmcmmc e 13 & 30-31
Motion - Beaver Bank Road =-=-cemeecmcmmm e 14
Motion - Traffic lights, Glendale Drive, MacDougall Avenue --------cc-cmen-- 15
Motion - Paving Street, District #5 =-=cccmmcccmmmm e 15
Motion - Upgrading and widening Highway #1071 -==--cmcccmcmcccmmmcccccccaceem 15
Motion - Social Services Funding =-==-eeecmcecccmm e 16
Motion - Legislative Budget Proposal -==--=-ccecmmmmccmcccccccccccmccccceeee 16-19
Motion - Adjournment ==-ececmmcc oo e 19 & 34
Motion - Learning Disabilities Month =-e-cceccccccmcccccccccccccceeeeaee 22
Motion - Peggy's Cove Preservation Area and Parkway -----=-==-==cccacmaccaaao 23
Motion - By-Taw Amendments =--=-=cemccmcm e e 24
Motion - Elkin Barracks Property =--e-ececeecommmccacccc e cccccceccceeemee 25-26
-

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



-2- Index - February Council Session 1989

Motion - Building By-law =--=-=eecmmmmc e mcceccee e 26
Motion - Bedford Waterfront Developemtn CommissSion ==-=-ee-ecccccccaccacaaaa- 27-29
Motion - Consolidated Financial Statements ---=--eccemeccccmccccmmccccccaon 29
Motion - Parking Ban ----e-ececccamcccccaacaa-- D T 29-30
Motion - Meeting re Minister of Transportation or his representative -------- 30
Motion - Crosswalk, Highway #333 =ccccmcmccmca e e e 31
Motion - Woodbine Mobile Home Park ----eecceemmmm e 31-32
Motion - Takeover of Roads, District #8 ---==ecccemcccccem e cccccceeeee 33
PubTic Hearings =eeeececemmmco oo c oo cccrcccmcccmcemm e 3 & 23
Parks and Recreation - Future Direction =------ceceemcmmccccccccmcccamacceeeo 11
Peggy's Cove Preservation Area & Parkway ---=-==eecccmecccceccmmcccccacacaao- 23
Parking Bam ===-ece e e e e e e cceccnte e mm e 29-30
Sackville Community Committee By-law ==---ceecememcccccceccmccccmecccccemee 12
Social Services Funding =--e-=e-eemmcc e e e 16
Tax Exemption By-law ~==--ccememmm e e e e mem e e 10-11
Weed Inspector - Appointment --=--ecccemcccemm e ceee e em 12-13
Woodbine Mobile Home Park ==-eeemeemccccc o ccmmccccecccccmcemcccmem e 31-32

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



- Index March Council Session - 1989

T IR E L R —— o i O A RS 51

Bedford Waterfront Development -===---c-commmcmmmccac e 33 - 34
Collective Agreement - I.A.F.F. Local 1456---=--cceccmmmcmncnacaa- 17
Chief Building Inspector's Report =------cccecmmmmmmm e 20 & 32
Derelict Vehicle Program ---=----cccecaccmmm e cmccmcccccccccemee e 28 - 29
Grants =--=mccccccc e e e 18 & 28
Garbage Collection and Disposal - Area Rate ----=--cemcmcccaccacaa——- 32
Halifax County Administrative Centre ------ccmceccmmccmcccccccccaea- 8 -9 &
Halifax Harbour Clean-up ===-=-cceccmmmc e mcceee e 13 - 14
Halifax County Industrial Commission =-=-=cceccacccccmcccccacccccao—o 31
Kennel License ==c==mccccccm e e e 17
Letters and Correspondence ---=eeeeecmmccacc e ccce e e 2 -5%&
Motion - Recording Secretary =----ceecececccmcmccccccccccccecce e 1 & 23
Motion ~ Approval of Minutes ------ceecccmmmmccccccmccccccrccee e 2 & 23
Motion - Letters and Correspondence -=-----cce-ecmccmcccmccccccccnaa- 2 -54%&
Motion - Elimination of Racial Discrimination -~-----cececcccccccncaa- 2
Motion - National Wildlife Week --=~ccecmmmmmccca e 2
Motion - Soft Shell Clam Advisory Committee =-----ceecceccecccccccaa—a- 4
Motion - Rural Roads -==--c-mmcccmmmcmeccmccccccmce e e --- 5 & 24
Motion - Dates for Public Hearing =----=-eeececemmccccccccecccaccaaaa 5-84&
Motion - Halifax County Administration Centre --=----c-ccccccmacccaaao 8 -9 &
Motion - Minor Variance Appeal =--=--ccememcmmccmccccmccccccmeceeeme - 9 - 11
Motion - Halifax Harbour Clean-up --===--cccccmmcmcccm e cmee e 13 - 14
Motion - Sludge Management ==----eeececccccccccmcccccccccccccce e 14 - 15
Motion - Parks and Recreation - Future Direction ----ee--eccceaccao--- 15 - 16
Motion - Social Services Department ---==-ceccmmcmmccccccmcc e 16
Motion - Vehicle Acquisition =---eecccmccmm e 16
Motiog - William King and Oceanview Schools =-=e-emcccmccccccacacaaaa- 16
Motion - Tax Write Off ~-=ccccmmcca e cm et e 17
Motion - Collective Agreement, I.A.F.F. Local 1456 --c--e-cceconcanan 17
Motion - Sewer Repair, DND Shearwater -----=---ecceccaccmcccccmnncna- 17
Motion - Kennel License ----=eeemcmm e m o mcccccmcc e ee - 17
Motion - Stipend, Chairman, Halifax County Rehab Centre ------c------ 17 - 18
Motion - Grants ----=-=c-ccccmcmmme e cec e cmen oo 18 & 28
Motion - Treatment Plant Lands, North Preston -----ceccccmcccccaaaaa- 18 - 19
Motion - Crosswalks, Cole Harbour -=-=-c-cecommmmmmccccceccceeee - 20
Motion - Chief Building Inspector's Report --==-eeeccccmccccccnco—- 20 & 32
P

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

& 31

1 -

24 -

24 -

26 -

-
J—
]

& 31

13

26

26

27
13



-2- March Council Session - 1989

Motion - Frog Lake Road, East Preston ------cecccccccnmnmcnccccnnaa- 20

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

Motion - Sidewalks, Sackville ===--ceccccmcammcc e ccccnccemeeeee 21 & 35 - 36 & .37
Motion - Street Paving, District #4 =e--ceceeccccmcaccaana- ———————— 21 C )
Motion - UIC, Variable Entrance Ratio =~----c--ceccccmcccmnncccnacana 21 - 11
Motion - Adjournment =---ee=ceeccccccmecce e ececmeec e 22 & 38
Motion - Canal, Porter's Lake/Three Fathom Harbour ~----e-ccecoc---o 26
Motion - New Homes Month ---=-ccececamcmcm i ccccem e 26
Motion - Peggy's Cove Preservation Area ----------cc-cccmcommcccacaa- 27
Motion - Sewer Extension, Cobequid Road ---=-=cccccecccccccccananaao 28
Motion - Tax Exemption, Harrietsfield/Williamswood Ratepayers Assoc.-28
Motion - Derelict Vehicle Program --------eccmcccccccccncccccnnaen- 28 - 29
Motion - Mainstreet Program -—=--=-ecmcccecmccmccccccc e 29 - 30
Motion - Halifax County Industrial Commission ------c--ceeccacecauan- 31
Motion - Development Officer's Report =-=----c-ccemccccmcccncccnnna- 32
Motion - Garbage Collection & Disposal Area Rate ------c-c-cwceecc-a- 32
“Motion - Metropolitan Authority Report ------cccccecmmcmmcmmcnananaa- 32
Motion - Bedford Waterfront Development --------cceccccmmmmnccncanaa- 33 - 34
Motion - Sackville EXpressway =---=-e-cccecmcccccccocccnnncocncncnn- 35
Motion - Upgrading, Highway 333 and 3 ==----cccmcccmccmccccc e 36
Motion - Paving, Maple Drive =----ecemcmccmccmacccccecccccccc e 37
Motion - Road Improvements, District #14 ----c-cccm—mcmccccocanannan-x 37
Motion - Tax Rates, 1989 --cce-eeccccmaccccmccccccccccccccccccce e 39 - 50
Motion - Area Rates, 1989 -e-emcmmcmcmccccmccceccccccmeee e 51
North Preston - Treatment Plant Lands --=---ccecmeccmccmmcmaccncao 18 - 19
Public Hearing - Dates ===-=--ecccemceccaccc e meccccmec e 5-8&26 - 27
Parks and Recreation - Future Direction -----eccccccccccaccccnnaaao 15 - 16 =
Peggy's Cove Preservation Area --=-=-=mcececccccocmcacacenc—acacco—- 27 ( )
Sludge Management ------ e atatal 14 - 15
Social Services Department =---e-ecemmc oo 16
Sidewalks - Sackville ==-mcecccccm e cee e e 21 & 35 - 36 & 37
Street Paving - District #4 —--ecccccccccmmccccccdcccce e e 21
Sackville EXpressway =--=-=-=--cccecmcmcmmcccccccacmccccccmm e e o 35
Tax Write Off —ececemmcmcm e c e ccmcecec i ceccmec e e 17
Tax Rates - 1989 ~cmmcmcmcccce e ccmererccmmmme e 39 - 50
Vehicle AcqQuisition ====-ececmccmcm oo ccmcccmmccccece e 16
()
\/_



O . '~ Index April Council Session - 1989

Amusement Arcade - Colby Plaza ------=-=----- B e L L LR LR T 10

Birches - EXpansion ==---c-cecmmmmccmc e ccccmccccccmccc e 7 -8
By-law - Charge for Water Service -=---=--e-cmccccmmmcmcmcccnnccannas 11
Cole Harbour Community Council -—-===cccmcmcmcm i mcmcccccccecccmeeen 12 - 14
Chief Building Inspector's Report ------cececommcammmmcccccccceeeee 20
Deed Transfer TaxX ===-=-=ccececcccmmmcccmcccccccccccccamec e oo 33 - 34
Firefighters - Career Staff Study ===-==ceeececececcccmcaamocacaaaao -2
Grants ===e——mce e cmc e mees 19
Halifax County Municipal Holiday =----==-ccemocmmmcmccccccccmceeee - 11
High School - Cole Harbour =---=-ccccmmcmmm e - 40 - 42
Letters and Correspondence ----==eeccccmcccmmccccaccccacccccccece e 2 -64&17 - 18
Library Art ~eecececcmcc e ccrcrmrm e 20
Motion - Appointment of Recording Secretary ----------ccmccoccccaa 1 & 16
Motion - Approval of Minutes --==--ccececmmmc e 1&16 - 17
Motion - Letters and Correspondence ---=---ecccmmmmcccccccceccano——- 2 -8%&17 - 18
(:) Motion - Woodbine Mobile Home Park ----=--=cmmcceoommcammccoooacoan 4 -6
Motion - Undersized Lot Legislation ----=-c--ccmcmmmmccmcmceeeee 6 - 7
Motion - Expansion re Birches =-----eccccmcmmmmm i ccccccccceceee 7 -8
Motion - Career Staff Study for Fighters ----ec-ccmcmccccccmnccnnna 8 -9
Motion - Conveyance of Partial Walkway, Taranaki Drive ---------=--- 9 - 10
Motion - Amusement Arcade, Colby Plaza =--==-ceccccccccccccnccncna— 10
Motion - By-law Respecting Charge for Water Service -----=--c-c-au--- 11
Motion - Halifax County Municipal Holiday ---==-c-mccmcmecacccac— 11
Motion - Cole Harbour Community Council -=-e-eecccmmccccmccccacao—- 12 - 14
Motion - Beaver Bank Road =-==--cccccmmmmmcam e 14
Motion - Paving District #1 =----cccmmcmmcm - ----14
Motion - Adjournment =---=-e-cceccmccc e 15 & 42
Motion - Widening of St. Margarets Bay Road -----ceececomccccccaaaaa 17
Motion - Muscular Dystrophy Week -===-==ccmmcmmcccccccacccccccceee o 18
Motion - Public Hearings --==-===c-mcmcemcm e 18
"Motion - Parkland Reconveyance, Brookfield Avenue, Cole Harbour ---- 19
Motion - Conveyance of lands, Shore Road, Eastern Passage ---------- 19
Motion - Grants ====-mecccccmc el 19
Motion - Library Act ~----=ccemmcmcc e 20
Motion -~ Chief Building Inspector's Report ==-e--ccecacmccccaaccaaooo 20
Motion - Tax Rates, 1989 --=c-ccmmcmc e crdcce e 21 - 32
Motion - Deed Transfer TaX ====cccscccemmmcmacccccccmcccce e eeee 33 - 34
Motion - 1990 Operating Budget ---=---==cecmmmmmmmcrccccccccccee e 34 - 35
Motion - Private Roads =====--cc-mcccmcccccc e 35 - 39
Motion - High School, Cole Harbour Area =---=-eececmceccccccccccaaa- 40 - 42
)
T -

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



-2- April Council Session - 1989

fiperating Budget » 1990 ~——r=ermmcmmmemmomar s e m——— e e 34 - 35
Public Hearings --------- [ S 18
Parkland Conveyance - Brookfield Avenue, Cole Harbour -----c-cc-cc--- 19
Private Roads --------eccmcccmccm o ccccccccemee e i 35 - 39
Taranaki Drive -Conveyance of Partial Walkway --=-==--=sc-ccececccaa- 9 -10
Tax Rate = 1989 --ecc-emmccccm e cemccmm e e ee 21 - 32
Undersized Lot Legislation ===--ceccccmmcacmmcmcccc e crceeeeee 6 -7
Woodbine Mobile Home Park ----=--eecccccmccccmcccccccccmcccccmeceeem 4 - 6

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

PN

)



May Council Session - 1989

INDEX

Amusement Arcade - Colby Plaza —-——==—=—eeeecrecccmmcaaca— 22-23
Area Rates = 1989 =—-emccmmmcm e e 28
Beaver Bank Sewerage ==——==——-—mmmmccmccmcc e e 30-36
Birches - Musquodoboit Harbour =-====-ececcemccccaomcccccccaa 38~39
Bank Service & Charges =====--recccrccmcc e e e e 65
Bay Road Fire Department - Loan ——==——-==sm—mcecececcceccce== 66
Chief Building Inspectors Report =—==—=——meeccccccccecae- 21-22
Clayton Developments Limited —-=====-=-emeccrmceccccc e m——— 46-51
Colby Village Pool & Tennis Complex ====-=-——ccmecccacaea- 61-62
Cole Harbour Place ====——mecmemmceeccr e e e 69
District 4 Fire Department ==-—-—-eeccmmcmmmmccca e c e ——— 43
DND Property = Herring Cove=~=—==memmmemc e e e m e e 78
Federation of Canadian Municipalities

- Board of Directors ===——ccrcrmrmcccccccccmc e — e 4
Flags = Schools ====-crrecccm e e e e 79-80
Grants =-=-—remcccmme s e e s e e e ncr e e e — e e ——— - 22 & 66
Guarantee Resolution —===-ccccccmmccccccc e m e e 66
High School - Eastern Subsection ====—eemeccceccecm—ceae—- 20-21 & 51-58
Harrietsfield/Williamswood Water & Sewer Study —--------- 25-26
Halifax Harbour Cleanup Corporation ==—-———=eec—c——c—c—c—-a- 29
Harbourside SchoQl ==—=cccmccccmmcmcmc e c e e — e 60-61
Motion - Appointment of Recording Secretary ===-————=—==-- 1 & 37 & 63
Motion - Approval of Minutes =——===——mmmecc——ccc—mc——— e 1-2 & 37
Motion - Letters and Correspondence =-————=m-co——cc———ca—- 2-4 & 38-43 &

46-51

Motion - Fitweek ==-==eemreccc e 2
Motion - Comfort Allowance, Oceanview Manor ===-—=====—-- 3
Motion - Federation of Canadian Municipalities ==-—-——===- 4
Motion - Minor Variance Appeal =——====——ec——cececcceccca——caa- 4
Motion - Planning Districts #14 & 17 ——===—=—m—meeee—aa—- 4-5
Motion - Tertiary Treatment Districts #14 & 17 -======-- 6
Motion ~ Tidewater Construction Co. Limited ========—=—-- 6
Motion - Private Roads =====-=———cerremcm e 7 - 12
Motion - Plan Amendments Districts #14 & 17 ====————m—-- 12-20
Motion - High School, Eastern Sub-section —===—====—---- 20-21 & 51-58
Motion - Public Hearings ====-=c-eeccmccmemcccmecccce e 21 & 58 & 64
Motion - Chief Building Inspectors Report —-—-—-—-——-———=-=-- 21-22
Motion - Grants ===———eemr—m—em e c e e 22 & 66
Motion - Amusement Arcade, Colby Plaza —==-————————=—--- 22-23
Motion - Warden's Retirement Allowance =—=—-—--- ——————————— 23-25
Motion - Harrietsfield/Williamswood Water & Sewer :

Study ===——-mm e e e — 25-26
Motion - Mainstreet Program —===—=———-—c————meemecec—cecceccao 26-28

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



Index Continued 2

Motion — Ares Rates, lOBY —rer—sem—comeee e et i 2
Motion =~ Halifax Harbour Cleanup Corporation =-—=—===——--- 29
Motion - Beaver Bank Sewerage ====—-==wemecemmcmccccace—aa- 30-36
Motion - Adjournment =-—-——=———cecee-- e —————————— 36 & 62 & 81
Motion - Peggy's Cove Preservation Area =——-—===—c-—e—c——o 38
Motion - Birches, Musquodoboit Harbour =-——=-=-—ceececcwcao-- 38-39
Motion - Canadian Occupational Health & Safety Week ---- 39
Motion - Sidewalk Construction, 0ld Sackville Road =—---- 40
Motion - Rural Fire District Act ~-—=——=cr—mmemcmeccccee-- 40-43
Motion - District 4 Fire Department =——-—=—-em—ceccccaccca-- 43
Motion - Minor Variance Appeal —--———————=ecrececccecca——o-- 44-46
Motion - Clayton Developments Limited -====—=——ececccea-- 46-51
Motion - Springfield Lake Sewerage Project ==—=———=ce—e-- 59-60
‘Motion - Harbourside School ====--emccccccmrec e 60-61
Motion - Municipal Holiday =====-——-——cmeec—receccece———— 61
Motion - Colby Village Pool and Tennis Complex =—-—=—====- 61-62
Motion - Municipal Subdivision By-law =—=====c—eccecaa—-- 63
Motion - Municipal Board Appeal -—-—==—==c—cecem—meccccece——- 64-65
Motion - Municipal Council By-law ==—=————c—em=mcceccecaaao- 65
Motion - Bank Services & Charges —-—-—=-—==cecccccccccccae-- 65
Motion - Loan re Bay Road Fire Department —-——===c—==—e-- 66
Motion - Guarantee Resolution =—-=—=—===-recccccccccccacaa——-- 66
Motion - Temporary Borrowing Resolutions —=====—c-ee---- 67
Motion - Reserve Fund =====-ecccmccccccc e m e e 68-69
Motion - Cole Harbour Place =-=—=—-———~—mecccccccccecrcaee-- 69
Motion - School Board Lease ====————————cceecececce—cc—o——- 69
Motion - Joint Council Session =====m-——cmccocccccccca—-- 70
Motion - Operating Budget =-——=—==———cccecccccccccccorana—-- 70-71
Motion - Transit Committee ====————-—ccc—ccmecmcccccmne—— 72
Motion - Tendering ProCesSs =====—rrm—meceeecccccaccea—————— 72-74
Motion - Sackville Community Council =====—e—e—me——eae-- - 74-75
Motion - Metropolitan Authority Report —=————=-c--ccc-cce-- 75-76
Motion - User Fees re Solid Waste —————=-ec-ecmceeceecaao—- 76
Motion - Pooper Scooper By-law ——==———————me—m—mcmccccaco—- 76-77
Motion - Paving, District #5 ===—=e=———mc—c——mmccccccnemsnneaa 77
Motion - Police Services, Western Sub-Section ----=--=-=-=-- 77
Motion - School Opening Policy ===——=————mememem—mccc—ca-— 77-78
Motion - DND property, Herring Cove ==——=———c-m——m—eccccc-oa- 78
Motion - Redistribution ======ececcccccccrcccrceccccccnaaa 78
Motion - Paving, Keizer Drive ======—ccemecemmcecccccacaa—o- 78-79
Motion - Flags for Schools ======-e—cccccccceccc e — e 79-80
Motion - Transit, District #2 ==—=————reecccccccccccaa——- 80
Motion - Union of N. S. Municipalities Conference =--=---- 81
Operating Budget ==———--mceemcm e e c e e 70-71
Private Roads ======-cmecemememccccccccr e d=12
Plan Amendments Districts #14 & 17 ==ceecceccecccmraa———— 12-20
Public Hearings ====ccccccccrcmmmer e e e c e e c e — e ———— 21 & 58 & 64
Peggy's Cove Preservation Area ==—====c-—ccmcecccc—caeaa—-— 38
Pooper Scooper By-law ==—=—=memmmccccccacccccececoooe———— 78=17
Paving - District #5 =—==ceeecemcr e e 77
Police Services - Western Sub-Section =====--eceeceae---- 77
Paving - Keizer Drive ==—=—=-—-emecemmccmcccccccmc e n e 78-79

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



Index Continued 3

Redistribution -===-=me—cemmmeee e 78
Sidewalk Construction - 01ld Sackville Road ====-e=—c—w-- 40
Springfield Lake Sewerage System --—=---————cecccecccccea- 59-60
School Board Lease ==——-<memmeeccc e c e e ————— 69
Sackville Community Council —-==——————mccccrecrcrrcecn—cce- 74-75
School Opening Policy ——-———=—==cmmcccercccmecccrracccae- 77-78
Tidewater Construction Co. Limited =====—--eccecccccaceaa 6
Temporary Borrowing Resolutions ==—==—-ceccecccacccccaccca 67
Transit Committee =—=——cmc—c—rmc e e 72
Tendering ProCess =—=—-m—memmem e e e e e 72-74
Transit = District #2 ——==smceecemmmmm e 80
User Fees - Splid Waste Disposal =—=—=c--memmmmmmmmeeeee- 76
Union of N. S. Municipalities Conference --===——=--ce——=- 80
Warden's Retirement Allowance =—==———m——————cececccececac—a- 23-25

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



INDEX June 1989 Council Session
Atlantic Nurseries Appeal —=—===—e oo mm e 24 & 27
Blue Water Development Association —————ceecomemomceaao o 34-36
Capital Works Program =—=——=— e s e e e e e e 13-14
Clayton Developments Limited ====-mrmecmccce e 23-24
Capital Grants - Cultural & Recreational Facilities =-==-- 27
Commercial Fishing Licenses ===e—eececmcccmmccammcaca e 38
Deed Transfer Tax By-law ==——=c—mececmmmccm e e e 29-30
Expropriation - Devil's Hill Road --—————-—cccmmemmmmce 13
Expropriation - Springfield Lake Road ===—-=c-cecemmmmmaeaaa—x 27-28
Family Housing Units = Sackville/Beaver Bank Area =—=—==—=-= 24
Grants to Organizations ——=—=-ccmccccmc e mm e 8-11
Grand Lake Fire Department - Loan ==———ceermccccccmcacccaaax 12
GEANLS S e i e iem o e iemim e e 12-13 & 27
Heritage Advisory Committee Report ——-——-—---meoeeecmeemeae—aao 14
Letters & Correspondence ———-—-——ermececcmccmcc—cc— e —m———— e 2-4 & 20-24
Lakeside Volunteer Fire Department - Loan =-——--——————-————--- 13
Motion - Appointment of Recording Secretary -——-———w-—=——=-- 1 & 19
Motion - Approval of Minutes =——=——mem——mm——————— e 1 & 19-20
Motion - Letters & Correspondence —--—=—=—==————————e———---—-- 2-4 g§ 20-24
Motion - Recreation Association of Nova Scotia =—=——=-==-=- 3
Motion - By-law Enforcement Officers ===-————-emc—cemcecmaeaaa- 4
Motion - Senior Citizen's Week —-——=—c—c——mmmcrccrcamnncce——— 4
Motion - Instruments of Subdivision ==—=—--remccec—ceecc——a 5
Motion - Salary Survey —————————mmemmemmemcc e m s ———mm oo 5-6
Motion - Taxi By-law —-—-—-————————mcmmmmm e - 6-7
Motion = Investigation re Dartmouth/County Taxis -======-- 7
Motion - Vehicle Acquisition --=—=---——m——emmecemcccnene e 7
Motion - Undersized Lot Legislation ==—=——————c——cmecec—mra—- 7
Motion -~ Grants to Organizations —=——=——eemecccecccecc——————— 8-11
Motion - Middle Musquodoboit Project Status —-—~=—=—=—=—==--- 11-12
Motion - Grand Lake Volunteer Fire Department -—--———-=-=—- 12
Motion - Grants ====-ecec—mmme— e e 12-13 & 27
Motion - Lakeside Volunteer Fire Department -—--——-———-—=——--- 13
Motion - Expropriation, Devil's Hill Road =—===—=——=———=e-——- 13
Motion - Capital Works Program =—————=—————————————————————-— 13-14
Motion - Heritage Advisory Committee Report --------————-—- 14
Motion - UNSM Appointment —-=—=—=————ceemcec—mme—m e 14
Motion - Sidewalks, Connolly Road =——=———=———————wm—om—na——=- 15
Motion - Paving, Ryers Road, Indian Harbour -----———=—-—=-- 15
Motion - Stipend, Board of Management, Ocean View Manor -- 16-17
Motion - Lakes & Beaches Safety -———c—-—c—o—m—emeom—mme—can—oe 17 & 22
Motion - Adjournment ==——————-—— - emmmm e e e m e — e 18 & 40
Motion - Committee re Mill Cove Treatment Plant ---====--- 215
Motion - Tourism Agreement =——=————————-c——r———me————————a——— 22

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



Index Cont'd -2 -

Motion - National Farm Safety Week =—=--=-=mmecccccacacccaoo 23
Motion - Clayton Developments Limited =====-=eemcceccaca—a—— 23-24
Motion - Family Housing Units, Sackville/Beaver Bank Area- 24
Motion - Atlantic Nurseries Appeal =—==——cem——mmmmcccceeeao 24 & 27
Motion - Transit District #2 ~=—===ecmcccmcmm e 25-26
Motion - Date for Public Hearings =—==—==—-ceccemmcccmcmmcee—x 26
Motion - Capital Grants, Cultural & Recreational --—---=—-- 27
Facilities
Motion - Expropriation, Springfield Lake Road =-======—w--- 27-28
Motion - Sidewalk Construction ==——-eececcecccccccm e c e 28
Motion - Metropolitan Authority Report =—=—-—--eeeccceaeaca—- 29
Motion - Sackville/Beaver Bank Advisory Board =--—-——————-- 29
Motion - Ocean View Manor By-law ====eecemccccmmcoccaacanax 29
Motion - Deed Transfer Tax By-law ——===ecerecececcccacccca- 29-30
Motion - Warden's Pension By=-law ===ececmecmememcam e e e 31
Motion - Municipal Holiday =====-cecmmmecc e 31-32
Motion - Redistribution ====-=-cmmcccc e 32-34
Motion - Blue Water Development Association =—==—=ee—e—ea-- 34-36
Motion - Recycling Program ===-——=e-ecmeemc e e e e o 36-37
Motion - Meeting re Mission Statement =——-~w-———eeeeccmacac—wa- 37
Motion - Metropolitan Area Tourist Association =-====e---- 38
Motion - Commercial Fishing Licenses =====——=ececccecccaaaaaa- 38
Motion - Traffic Problem, Ketch Harbour Road ~==——-———aw-- 38
Motion - William King Elementary School Property —--————=—-—-- 38-39
Motion - Paving, Harbourview Drive =—=—=———c—ecceccccanaa—- 29
Motion - Peggy's Cove Preservation Area —--—=—————===——m——c-o-- 29
Ocean View Manor -~ Stipend, Board of Management —-—=——===-- 16-17
Ocean View Manor =~ By=law ===———eeemecce e e i 29
Public Hearing Dates =—-=———=—eececececcccaa—c- e o e e it 26
Redistribution ==—==-=e—m—mccmcc e 32-34
Recycling Program ==—=-—==me-meccc e ccc e —— e m e e ————— 36-37
Salary SUIrvVey ==wm—mm e cc e e e e e e s e e ———— e e — e — e — o —————— 5-6
Sidewalks —~ CoRAOLLY ROAE me—mmeommem o e e o oy oo e 15
Sidewalk CONSEruction e msmmmmi o e s e s 28
Sackville/Beaver Bank Advisory Board =—————mm—mseoememam—m— 25
TAKL By=Thamm oo imns oo i o e e o oo o o 5 o ok o o i 6=7
Tourism EOroomeml i o i S e i o i 23
Transit = DLotriol B2 s s s i i i o i i o 5 25-26
Undersized Lot Logiglabion < o i s e i s i i o i 8
Veliiels AcquisSition ——ro—mems s e ey erre sy oren 7
Warden's Pension By=-law ===————cceemce— e e e 31

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



INDEX - July Council Session - 1689

Audited Financial Statements -=-ceccmcmcmcc oo 9
By-laws - Dog and Animal ==e==e=ccecemcmcccccccecccccccccccccccccceccee e e 22-24
Bayview Drive ==ee-ccccmccccce e me e ccc e 26
Chezzetcook Clam Flats ==--==ecccccamccmcccccccmcccccccccccecccccccmccc e e 31
Dog By-TaW ===-emem e cm e e - 4-5
Development Officer Report =-=ee-cecececaccccccccccccccceccmceccccccccccccccee e g9
L O e 26-28
Eastern Passage Ratepayers Association ====eeeeceeccocmcc oo 16-17
Grants =---==ecccceccccm e cccccccccmmcccncmccmcec e mce e mmmemc oo 7-8 & 20-21
Halifax County Rehab Centre -—==cecccmccmm e 17
Interest Rates --==eemcmcmcc e cccmcee e eaam 29-30
John Stewart Drive ~-eeemecmccccccecccmcecceccccccccccccccccmcccccccceccmeee - 4
Letters and Correspondence =--=--eecccmemm oo cccmee e 1-3 & 14-17
Lake Road - Paving ===cceeecc oo cm e rcrm e cmcc e e 11
Lake Echo/Preston Fire Department - Loan ==-==-=ececcmeccmmcc e ccccccmeecceeee 22
Motion - Appointment of Recording Secretary ==e=---cceccmmccmcmcmm e 1 &13
Motion - Approval of Minutes ---=ecccmmcccm e cceeee e 1 & 13-14
Motion - Letters and Correspondence -=---=ececcccccmcmmccccc e aee 1-3 & 14-17
Motion - East Preston Business Incentives Centre =--=--ceccccmccccmccccccccaaaa- 2
Motion - Private Roads ===--ecemecccmcc e me e e e 3
Motion - John Stewart Drive =e-e-cccccmmcccmcm e cmme e 4
Motion - Stipends, Halifax County Council ====-ccccccmcccmccc e e 4
Motion - Dog By-l1aw ====cecmeccc o mmc e mcccmcmmcc e 4-5
Motion - Warden's Pension By-law =--=--eeccmmcacccmcmmcc e ccecccccm e e e e 5-6
Motion - Undersized Lot Public Hearings ~----=--ccccccccmmcmen e e 7 &17
Motion - Grants ==--==ccmmccmmc e cccc e m et e 7-8 & 20-21
Motion - Supervision, County Lakes and Beaches ------=cecccecec-e L P LTt 8
Motion - Development Officer Report -------c-cceccemmcccccccmcc e ccccccceeem 9
Motion - Audited Financial Statements ----=-=ccccccccmmmmccmmrcccccccccccee e 9
Motion - Texaco Refinery -----c-ceeccmcmccccccc e e e m i m e cmc e me e e 11
Motion - Paving, Lake Road, Hatchett Lake --=----ccccmecmcmmmcrmccccccccneeee 1
Motion - Flashing Light, Myra Road =--=e==ccececoccm e cmmm e e 1
Motion - Adjournment -—---e-eciccccmc et e e e 12 & 31
Motion - Cabaret - Cole Harbour ===--ceeeecmccmc e ec e - 15
Motion - Eastern Passage Ratepayers Association -----cescececccaccccccccannaaa- 16-17
Motion - Halifax County Regional Rehab Centre -------cececcacocamrccncccccncan- 17
Motion - Development Agreement, Leslie Shipley -------cccccccmcmcncnccncncanaa- 18
Motion - Public Hearing Date --===ee-ccomcecccmm e e e 18
Motion - Storm Easement, County Building ------=cecccmemcccncccccccmccccccceeem 19
Motion - Loan, Timber Trails Residents Association --=-=----eccmccccmcoccacaanaa- 19-20
Motion - Loan, Lake Echo/Preston Fire Department -----e-eecmeccmcecccoccancana- 22
Motion - Temporary Borrowing --==-sececcccccmcmmmcmccccccmc e e c e e e 22
Motion - Dog and Animal By-laws =-==ee-cccccccccmmcmmec e cmcmc e e 22-24
Motion - Fines re Tittering =-----=---cc-mmmcmc e mcmmcm e e 24
Motion - Metropolitan Authority Report -----=--cec-ccccmmmmmcmm e ccc e e e 25-26

.2

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



Motion - Paving, Bayview Drive ----cecccaccmaccccccccncccn e ccc e e c e n e e e 26 (”\
Motion - Intersection, Exit 5, Highway #213 =-ceceeccccmmcmmmccccnccccecnaee 26 L
Motion - Ddy Care =--=cececeecccccceccccccceccecccccccccccccccmmccmccemc e cene e 26-28
Motion - Social Assistance Expenditures -=eeee-ce-mccmccccrccamcnmccccncnccacaa- 28-29
Motion - Crystal Crescent BeaCh =e-eeeeccccccmcccccm o cccccmccecc e 29
Motion - Interest Rates ------=ccccmcmmcmccccccccmcccccccccmccmrccm e 29-30
Motion - Traffic, Porters Lake =--=-e-ccmcccacmcmcmcccccccccccccccccccceeee ---=- 30-31
Motion - Chezzetcook Clam Flats ---eeeececcccmmccccccccccmccccccccccccccccaae 31
Private R0AdS =-eeccccmccmmccccc e cceccccccceccmcceccccececce e e e cc e m e - 3

Public Hearing - Date =-=-=-e-eeccccccccccccccmcecmc e cccccccccmcceeeeen 18
Stipends - Halifax County Council ==eeecmemcccmcccccccccccccccccccccccecec e 4

Storm Easement - County Building =eeeececceccmmm e 19
Texaco Refinery ==ee-ceemccceaccccccecccccccccccccccccccccccdcecccccme—eemeee 11
Timber Trails Residents Association - Loa@n =====-==mcececcacacccamccccccmcanaa- 19-20
Temporary Borrowing =-=--eeeemeccccmcce e ccceccceccceccccccce e mme e e e 22
Undersized Lot Legislation - Public Hearing --==-==eccccccmccmccmcccccncacaeea 7 & 17
Warden's Pension By-law =====eeeeceamcec e cccmccccccccccmcccccmccmmccme oo 5-6

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



4

INDEX - August Council Session, 1989

By-law - Defecation of Property by Animals ----=eeecececccncnaacaaa-- 13-14
By-Taw - Municipal Council ===-cccmccoccmmcccm e e 14-15
By-law Enforcement Officer - Appointment ---==--cccccecccncccncnnnaa- 29
Chief Building Inspector's Report ==-eeecemmccccccccccccccccccccee- 12-13 & 28
Chezzetcook Clam Flats =====cccmcmmacccc e ccccc e e e 21
Donohoe Drive - Drainage Problem --=--ececmccmcmmccccccccccccccceeee 31-32
Fire Department - District #5 -=eeeeccccccmcmc e cccece e 35
Grants & Cultural and Recreational Facilities ----------cmcmcmuccccaa- 16
Grants =eeeccccm e cccccmccccmem e e oo 16-17
Grand Desert Inlet =-----cccmmac e ccccccccccc e e 34
Halifax/Dartmouth Bridge Commission Toll Increase ------cece-ccce—ua- 6-9
Halifax Harbour Clean-Up =-==cmccccmmcmam e ccccmc i ccccrece e e - 18-19
Letters and Correspondence --==----ccccccmccccmcmccc e e 2-9 & 20-24
Leslie Road - School Bus Turn —-c-eeccmcaccccccmccnmccccecmcce e cee e 22-24
Motion - Appointment of Recording Secretary ----------ccceccoccaccana- 1 & 20
Motion - Approval of Minutes ---==c-ccmccmccmcc e eeee 1-2
Motion - Letters and Correspondence --------ceccmomommmcmoccccanaanaan 2-9 & 20-24
Motion - Turning Lane, Glendale Drive ------ccccecmmmcmmccccameene 3
Motion - Date for Solid Waste Management - setting --------eccceca--- 3
Motion - Halifax/Dartmouth Bridge Commission Toll Increase =----=----- 6-9
Motion - Minor Variance Appeal =---ceececmcmcm o e cccc e 9-12 & 13 & 29
Motion - Dates for Public Hearings ==-=---ecccmccccmmccc i cccceeeee 12
Motion - Chief Building Inspector's Report -----=---cccemmemcmccanaaa- 12-13 & 28
Motion - By-law re Defecation of Property by Animals --------c-c-u--- 13-14
Motion - Municipal Council By-Taw ===-eecceccaccccmcon e cncccnea 14-15
Motion - Noise Control =-=ecccccmmccmc e cnmeeeaee 15-16
Motion - Grants re Cultural and Recreational Facilities -----=---=--- 16
MOtion = Grants =e--=meceomo et e e 16-17
Motion - Sidewalk Agreement ------ccmmccmmmecccccccccccmen e 17 & 29
Motion - Peggy's Cove Preservation Boundary =---=--ececccccccacanaaa- 17
Motion - Street Lights, Beaver Bank -----ceccmccmcmcmcccccmcccceeee 18
Motion - Halifax Harbour Clean=-Up -----cecccccmcmmmccccccccce - 18-19
Motion - Adjournment -----=decmmemc e 19 & 36
Motion - Chezzetcook Clam Flats ==-=e-ccccmmmcmcc e cceccmc e 21
Motion - School Bus Turn, Leslie Road =====mcccmcmccecacaca e ccaccea 22-24 & 33
Motion - Sewage Treatment Musquodoboit Valley Hospital &

Special Care Home =-=--=-coccccccm i ccmcccacn e ceccemceeee 24-28
Motion - Appointment of By-law Enforcement Officer ----ececccccccaaaa- 29
Motion - Use of Schools Evening hours =-=--eceeeeccccmccccaccnccoaaa- 29-31
Motion - Drainage problem, Donohoe Drive ~---==cceccmecaccacccnennao 31-32
Motion - RCMP Service ~==---ceccccccmmmcccccccccmccecmcm i cmem e 32
Motion - Texaco Refinery ==--eeececmcccme o cmcccccccccccccmce e mnae 33

..2

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



-2- August Council Session - 1989

Motion - Paving, Little's Road ----- i S R 33 PN
Motion - Abandoned Rail Line =-eeeeccccmemmcccmmcccccacccccnccnccnnnnes 33-34 @
Motion - Grand Desert Inlet -=--=-e-ecememcmc e 34

Motion - School Busing, Sunnyvale Subdivision -------cececcaccccaccnaaaa 35

Motion - Fire Department, District #5 -=-eccccecccccmcmamacccccmccacaaaas 35

Noise Control ~eeeccccmcceac o cc e cccccmrececcc e m 15-16

Public Hearings - Dat@s e==ee-ceccccmccccccccccccccccccccccccccceecc e 12

Peggy's Cove Preservation Boundary ------eccceccmccccmcccccccccccccaea-a- 17

Paving - Little's Road =====cmcmacmcc e e 33

R.C.M.P. = Service =--eecmcmmc oo e 32

Sidewalk Agreement --=----ecceccccccrccccccmccacrcce e c e 17 & 29

Street Lights - Beaver Bank =-====--eccmcmm e 18

Sewage Treatment - Musquodoboit Valley & Special Care Home -------cve--- 24-28

School Use - Evening Hours ------cececmcmcmm e 29-31 & 33

School Busing - Sunnyvale Subdivision -—=-eeccccccccccmmccanccccccccnnaas 25

Texaco Refinery =-eeeeeeecccccccccmccccccccccccccccccmcemceccccccmccee 33

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



pr—

Y

INDEX September Council Session 1989

CH RIGHE OF Wag = = m = m o = = im0 sfm m ;o o im0 s 9 8 8 o 0 W R e --- 7
Chezzetcook Clam Flats - = = = = = = = = c = & = 0 & 2@ 0 2o 2o = = 2o c = = == = .- - 8
Cole Harbour P1ace = = = = = = = = o = 2 = o & = 0 o o = e e e 2= m = === = = = = 10
Cable Television Service = = = = = = = = = = = = = - = = o = = = - B R A e e w0 w11
Christmas €Cards = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 17 = 1
Cole Harbour/Westphal Community Committee = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 19
Grants = = = = = = = = = = = = = 2 = = = = = = = @ = =" =""="=°="=° = ° =« = = «%5 - 12
Letters and Correspondence = - = = = = = = = = = = - ¢ = = = = c = = = = == = = = = 2 -9
Motion - Appointment of Recording Secretary - = = = = = = = = = = = = = - - - i A |
Motion - Approval of Minutes = = = = = = = = & & = & & & & & & e e e mmmaas 1228
23
Motion - Letters & Correspondence = - = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 2 -9
Motion - Letter re Traffic Lights, Westphal = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =72 - - 4
Motion - National Family Week = = = = = = = = = & & ¢ & & 0 & &0 & o 0 = = = = = = = - 4
Motion - Roadside Cleanup = = = = = = = = = = = = = ¢ = = & = = = o = = = = = = = = = 5
Motion = Posta]l SErvices = « « = = = o 4 = = = = = & = & = = = = = = = = = = = & = = 6
Motion - Abandoned CN Right of Way = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 7
Motion - Chezzetcook Clam Flats = = = = =~ = = = = = = & = 2 2 = = = = = = = = = = = = 8
Motion - Union of Nova Scotia Municipalities - = = - = = = = = = - = - = = = = = - - 8 & 19-
20
Motion - Public Hearing Dates - = = = = = = = = = c = = & = = &6 ¢ o & = = = = = = = = 9 & 23-
24
Motion - Parkland, Schwartzwald Subdivision = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - 10
Motion - Cole Harbour Place = = = = = = = = = = o = = = @ = =@ 0 = = a & = = = = = - = 10
Motion - Cable Television Service = = = = = = = = o 0 0 = = 0 0 0 2 2 2 o o avv o 211
Motion - Super MailboXes = = = = = = = = = = o & 2 0 0 & 2o 4 o 2 4 o e o .- .- 11
Motion = Grants = = = = = c = o - 2 o o C e o o o f o f s e e s et e 12
Motion - Loan, Waverley Fire Department - - = = = = = = = = = ¢ = = = = = = = = = = = 12 - 1z
Motion - School use, evenings = = = = = = = = = = &« = & = = = 2 = = = = = = = = = - - 13 &'15
sl - 17
Motion - Minor Variance Appeal - - = = = = = = = = = = = = - - S 14 - 15
& 19
Motion - Christmas Cards - = = = = = = = = = 0 o = @ 2 = o 0 0 = 2 o = = = = = = = = 17 - 18
Motion - Roads, District #5 - = = = = = = o = & = o = 0 4 = 4 0 o 2 2 = = = - .- - 18 - 19
Motion - Cole Harbour/Westphal Community Committee - - - = = = = = = = = = = = = - - 19
Motion - Water Supply/ Harrietsfield/Williamswood -~ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 20
Motion - Street Paving = = = = = = = = c c « o & 0 c c 0 e - s s e s e e - .- 20 - 21
Motion = Radon = = = = = = = o = = & 0 & & & e 8 e e m et e e ... === 21 - 22
Motion - Adjournment - - - - - - - e o o m ow m m m m e m o e = m mm w ow w = 22 & 24
Motion - Solid Waste Management Advisory Committee - - = = = = = = = « = = = = = = - 24
National Family Week = = = = = = = = = = & o @ o 0 0 0 0 2 & e = e o = = = == = == 4
Postal Services = = = = = = = = = & & & 4 @ & M e o C o m e e - e m ...~ 6
Public Hearing - Dates = = = = = = = = o = o & c 2 o o o a o o o = =22~ 2 a==-= 9 - 10
: & 23 - 24
Parkland - Schwartzwald Subdivision = = = = = = = = = = 2 = = & = = = = = = = = = = = 10

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



e INDEX September Council Session 1989

ROAAS = DIiSEIiCt #5 = = = = = = o = = = = & =@ = e e e e e e e e e e e o - 18 -
Radon = = = = = = = = = = - - R I I e R 21 - 22
Super Mailboxes = = = = = = = = = = = = =0 & - - - - e e e e e e e e e e ae e ... 11
School use, evenings = = = = = = = = & & = = & & & = & & & 2 = .- e e e e .- .- 13 & 15
_ -t
Street Paving = = = = = = - - - - - - - - - - oo h s o e s e e - e - - - - 20 -
Solid Waste Management Advisory Committee - = - = = = = = = = = = = = = = = o = o = - - 24
Union of Nova Scotia Municipalities = = = = = = = = = c & & & & & & 0 & 0 0 o = o = - - 8 & 1
- 20
Waverley Fire Department - Loan =~ - = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 12 - 12
Water Supply - Harrietsfield/Williamswood = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - 20

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



O

Index October Council Session - 1989

By-law Officer - Animal Control =-=e-emmecmmccccmemccccccccccccec e 33

Chief Building Inspector's Report =-----ecccccmccmcmmcc i cccccccmneneas 9 & 27
Cherrybrook Centre ~--=e-eeemmecccccccccaccccccccccmccc e ccmccccc e 26
Crosswalks - Eastern Passage ---=-=====c=ccmmcmcccm e cmc e e maees 34

County Newsletter =-=e-e-emeccccc e ccceccccc e cccccmcecc e e 35-36
Director of Development Report ==-==----ecccmccmam e e 27
Dartmouth General Hospital Commission -======--ccccmccmmccm e cccmccenaes 29

District #5 - Fire Fighter =-ececeeecccmm o ccccccc e 38

E1eCtiOn =emmmcmmc e mm e mmc e ce e ccccmcceccsecmacecmccmccan e ———- 14

Fire Station - LawrencCetown =---=-eecccccccmmcccccccccccccccccccmccm e - 11-12
Family Housing Units =====cccmmcmm o ccccmcce e - 12

Grants to organizations =-==--escccmcec e e e e e 12

Grants --—----c=eemmcmm e ce e e mme e e e 12-14 & 15 & 26-27
Handicapp - Access to recreation lands =-=-=-eeemocemcccmcccccccccceeaaee 33

Letters and Correspondence ---=-=---ccccmmmcmcmcmca e mem e e e s 1-6 & 22-25
Loan - West Chezzetcook/Grand Desert Recreation Association --------=---- 14
Legistative Structure ==--e--eeccmcma e cee e mm e e 15 & 30
Motion - Recording Secretary =-=--=-eeeeeccmccccm o mccccccccccce e - 1 & 21
Motion - Letters and Correspondence -------eececccaccmccccmccocccacccaoo- 1-6 & 22-25
Motion - Approval of Minutes ==-=---ccmcmmcc e e -1 & 22
Motion - solid Waste Management Committee ------c-eccemomcmccnenccacnnaa- a4

Motion - Woodbine Mobile Home Park ===ee-eececcmcmcccmccmccmc e 5

Motion = GST =--mceccccccccccc e ccccccccmcmccmcmmmmmcmcmcmceo e e e 6

Motion - Minor Variance Appeal ===--cmcccaccccccccccccccccmccccemne e 6-7 & 9 & 30 & 31-32
Motion - Public Hearing Dates -=--=eceemcccmcmcccm o e e e emme e 7-8 & 28-29
Motion - Chief Building Inspector's Report ~=----cececcomcmcmcmnacannanaa- 9 & 27
Motion - Tax Exemption By-law -==-==--eccamacc e ccccmccccmmccecaemeaem 9-10

Motion - Temporary Borrowing Resolutions =-=-=---eeceeccmmamccrncn e 10

Motion -User FEeS ~=mmmemcmmmc e e e e 10-11
Motion - Fire Station, Lawrencetown =---e-eecceecmacmmccccccccccccaceeee 11-12
Motion - Family Housing Units =-=-=—ececmmmcm o e e eeee e 12

Motion - Sewage Traatment Plant, Mill Cove -===eeccmmccmaccaccccamccann 12

Motion - Grants to Organizations -=--=--eeecmmccmmcmc e cccccmmeeeem 12

Motion - Grants ==-==eeeccecmme e mecccmee oo 12-14 & 15 & 26-27
Motion - West Chezzetcook/Grand Desert Recreation Association - Loan ---- 14

Motion - Special Election ===-eecmcccemcc e ccdcmc e ccem e e 14

Motion - Legislative Structure =-=---eecceacccmccccc e edccccee e 15 & 30
Motion - School Board Funding ==-==-===-ecmeemmmc e memem o 15-17
Motion - Traffic & Sidewalk Concerns, 01d Beaver Bank Road and Irene Ave. 17-18
Motion - Sackville Reservoir =~-=-eeccemommmeemcc e mmcc e 18

Motion - Policing, Western Region =--==-ecmmmmcmccmccaccccccccccmcc e 18

Motion - UNSM Conference =-=--eeeccmmmccc o cmccmccc e o e 19

Motion - Technology Development Centre -==-e-cecacccmmmcccmccccccmccceea 20

Motion - Adjournment =-===-ececmcmmm e 20 & 38
Motion - Water and Sewer extensions, Eastern Passage ----------ce--ceeee- 25

Motion - Road Safety, Fall River PlaCe ==--eeecccccccamcmmmcccec e 25

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



Motion - Sackville Express-Way =--e-eceeecmcmmmccmmmmccccccmcccccacccccccmana- 25-26
Motion - Acquisition of Lands, Wellington ==-eeeececmcmcamccmcccccccmcacaaas 26
Motion - Cherrybrook Centre ==-e=eeceecceccccmecamacocaccmmcaccacocamacocanan- 26
Motion - Director of Development REPOrt =======mmeemcmcmccecccccccaccceaeeaas 27
Motion - Dartmouth General Hospital CommiSSiOn ===m=m-memcccaacmccmcmmcmaaaes 29
Motion - Street Paving, George Street =--eeececeoemm e 29
Motion - Sidewalk Construction, Sackville =eceeeccmcmcmcccmm i cmccceeee 29-30
Motion - Undersized Lot Legislation ===-=-ememocmccccmmmmooccccccccacaoas 31
Motion - By-Taw Officer, Animal Control -—==e-cecemeccomcccccaanaan- S 33
Motion - Handicap, Access to Recreation Lands ==e-e-eecccccecccmcccmconnaaa- 33
Motion - Traffic Control, Department of HOuSing =====mecceccccmmcacacmccanan"- 33-34
Motion - Crosswalks, Eastern Passage ====--eecomecemcomccccccmmcemcccecace—aa- 34
Motion - Plebiscite, Rural Fire DiStrict =-=-ececceccacccccccmccmccccccecaeas 34-35
Motion - Suburban Paving PoliCy =====mmmeeceemmce e cccecceeea 35
Motion - Paving, District #15 =--eeeemccc o cccecmcccccm e 35
Motion - County Newsletter =-eseseccaacemccacccacacaccsacccncaacanmacmanana=a- 35-36
Motion - Road Name, DiStrict #3 =---ecmceamccacmcacmacccccsamcaccncacacaac- 37
Motion - Sambro Dredging ~====-ceecmcemem e amcmcecdccececcacccccecccmc—ea——- 37
Motion - Truck Routes District #2 ---—=-ecmcecccaccccccccccccccccccmccccacca=-a 37
Motion - District #5 Fire Fighters =-ee-cececmcmmocc e 38
Public Hearings - Dat@S ====m=m-mcccecmmc e ccccccccccccccccececmemae 7-8 & 28-29
Policing - Western Region ===eeeeecomcmcmmm e ccccccccccccccccecae - 18
Plebiscite - Rural Fire DiStrict ---cememecmce e cmccccmcccmccccccmacaaas 34-35
Paving - DiStrict #15 ~-emecmmecc e e e ecmceemmm—ee e 35
Solid Waste Management Committee =-====eemeecmommcec e eccccccccecaeeee 4
Sewage Treatment Plant - Mill COVE ==ememcommcmcm e e ccmcccmeaee 12
School Board Funding ==ee=-eemcccccacacacacacaccacmcacacaccancaccccaanmnaan~= 15-17
Sackville ReServoir =-eeeeceececcmccmmoocccamccccccccccccceccccccmccacncanaa- 18
DACKYT T 1 EXPIOSS "Wl wovrmimrm oo mon o om0 25-26
Street Paving - George Street --=-=-s-ececececccccecccecceccceccececcece e 29
Sidewalk Construction - Sackville ~=eacacamema oo cmcccaceaen 29-30
Suburban Paving PoliCy ====-=meemmecmcme e eceemcccccceacemeemea——— 35
Sambro Dredging =-==--eemcommm e eeeceemccmmee e memc——eaea 37
Tax Exemption By=1aw ===-m==ecccmee e e e cccce e accccemeeen—————- 9-10
Temporary Borrowing ReSOTULIONS ====wcececmce e cm e ccccccmccccc e eeae 10
Technology Development Centre ==---e-mcemmmemmcccccacmccccacmeaaas o S i 20
Tax Write Off - Land Title Clarification —=--=cmeecmcamm e ccacc e 27
User FeeS ~=emecccccsccescsccsaccscnecemeccccascanacasasaanesssa e asenesaaaae 10-11
UNSM ConferenCe =---=--eacacocccomocceccaccmaccacconcccccacccececmane e ——aan 19
Undersized Lot Legislation ====-semmcmcmomm e e cme e e 31
Woodbine Mobile HomMe Park ====eececeeccmcamcceaccacmcececcccccccaccemcm————- 4-5
Wellington - Acquisition of Lands ====-=mmemcmamccacec e 26

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



V Index November Council Session - 1989

(M 7 & 19-20
Chezzetcook Fire Department - Loan =-----ceccmcccccccccccccccccaee e 15
Chief Building Inspector's Report --=-eccecccccmmmccccccccccccccccanae 15-16 & 27
Cost of Living Adjustment =----ccccmmmcmccmccccccc e e 26
Canadian Postal Service -=-=--cc-cmmcmccc o ccm e e 28
Deputy Warden - Appointment -—=-eeeeeccccmmcc e 2-5
Easement - W.D. Morash Ltd. ==-=-eccemcccmmccccc e 25
Fire Protection - District #4 ~--cececcccccccccccccccccrcccccmcceee 29-30
Fire Service - District # =ecececccmccccmcc i cmc e e 30
Grants -~-----ececcccaeccccccecccccccececeeesceecceeecceeec e cccccc e 15 & 24-25
Halifax Harbour Clean-up=-====-eeccccmcccccccccccccccccccccccccc e e 29
Letters and Correspondence --=-=--eceececmmcccccccccccccmccccc e 5-9 & 22-23
LegisTative Stipend Review =-=-ecccccmmcmccmc e ccccccccccccccce e 26-27
Motion - Appointment of Recording Secretary =---=-c-ceecccccccccccaa-- 18&21
Motion - Approval of Minutes ==---cececcccccccc e cccccccmccccc e 1-2 & 21-22
Motion - Appointment of Deputy Warden ----cecccemeccccmccccccnananaaaa 2-5
Motion - Letters and Correspondence ------=-eccmccccccccccccccccnnaa—- 5-9 & 22-23
Motion - R.C.M.P. Station, Tantallon -=---wececacccccmccacccnncccaaa- 6
Motion = CN Rai1l =-=mcmcmcc o ccccccmccccccmccmcccm e eee 7 & 19-20
Motion - Municipal Election Expenses =------cececccaccccccccccccanaa—-- 7
Motion - Zoning By-law =-==eececccmcmcccccc e cccm e cmce e eae - 9
Motion - Transit, Preston Area -----=ccccecccmccccmcccccnnccccmcccaaee 9
Motion - Minor Variance Appeal ===--=ceceeccacacccccccccaccccnacaeees 10 & 23
Motion - Dates for Public Hearings ==--=-e-ccccccccmcccccccmmccnccaaa- 10 & 12-14 & 24
Motion - Sewage Treatment Plants, Fresh Water Bodies -===cecccemcana-- 11-12
Motion -~ Grants -=---ecmcccccmmcc e e sccc e e 15 & 24-25
Motion - Loan, Chezzetcook Fire Department -----c-eeccccccccccacancaa-- 15
Motion - Chief Building Inspector's Report =-==-e--ceccccccccccacaaaaaa 15-16 & 27
Motion - Noise By-law ====cecceccccccccccccccccmccceccccccmceaea ——————— 16-17
Motion - Prospect Rodd =====ececcmccmccccccccccccccccccccmcccceneeam 17
Motion - Sidewalks ====ececcmmcaccc e cccccccmccccdcc e 17 & 28
Motion - Transit, Beechville/Lakeside/Timbériea ------=cecceccecacaaa- 18-19
Motion - Sackville Sports Stadium ---eeeecccccccacccccccccccee —————— 20
Motion - Adjournment ==---ee-eemcccccc e cecccccececccecamacaaa 20 & 30
Motion - Nominating Committee Report --=--c--ceccmccccemcccccccccmccca 22
Motion - MacPherson/Lockview Sewer Project ~==-ee-cccccmcccccccccaaaa-- 23
Motion - Temporary Borrowing Resolutions -----=-e-ccccccamamccacnaaao 25
Motion - Tax Exemption , Seaforth Community Facility ------=----===---- 25
Motion - Easement, W.D. Morash Ltd. =-=eeecmeccmaccccmcccccccccceeees 25
Motion - Cost of Living Adjustment --=e-eemeecmcmcc e 26
Motion - Legislative Stipend Review --==--eecccccccmmcccccccccccceeae 26-27
Motion - Non-Council Appointment =--=-eececceccccccmacmconcacc s 27-28
Motion - Nuclear Supply Ships ===e=eececaccccccccccc e 28

w il

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



Motion - Canadian Postal Service -==--cceccccccnanaaaa- LTI ELTL L 28

Motion - Halifax Harbour Clean-up --=-==-e-ccccccmmcmm e camcncnees 29 P
Motion - Fire Protection, District #4 =-eeeececocccccaccmmcccccaaaaa. 29-30 ()
Motion - Fire Service, District #5 --e-cccccccaccmmmcc e ccccccccaeas 30

Noise By-law =-=--===cemcmccc e cm s e neeeen 16-17

Nominating Committee Report -----e-ecececmcmmccmcm i ccccees ———————— 22

Non-Council Appointment ----eecccmmcamm e e 27-28

Nuclear Supply Ships ==cecccccmmcccccc e cc e ccccccccmcccmaeaee 28

Public. Hearings - Dates =-=====cceccccccccac e cccccccmccccecanaee 10 & 12-14 & 24
Prospect Road =====cccccmcmccm e cdccc e e eeee 17

R.C.M. Police - Tantallon Station =----cecccccccmmacccmcccmcccncae 6

Sewage Treatment Plants - Fresh Water Bodies ---==ceccccccccccccaaa.- 11-12

Sidewalks ===mecccmccc e cc e cccccccccccccmcec e cecccccm e aae 17 & 28

Sackville Sports Stadium ~--ececceccccmmccccaccccccccccccccccccc e 20

Seaforth Community Society =--=--e-ccmccccccceccccccrcccceccccmc e 25

Transit - Preston Area ------cececceccccccccccccecccccccccccccccaaaa 9

Transit - Beechville/Lakeside/Timberlea Area -=---=-=cecececmacaacaaa- 18-19

Temporary Borrowing Resolutions -—-=eeececcaacmacmccccccccccccccee e 25

Zoning By-1aw ====-cceccccecceccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccce e a——- 9

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



Index December 1989 Council Session

Acid Rain ==em-cmmomee ot oo 16-17
By-law Enforcement Officer ---=--eecccmcccmmmc e 4

By-Taw - Municipal Council =e=cccccmcamcmm e cmmcmmccec e 7-8
By-Taws = #2,3, & 4 ~c-c-cmmcmccmm e mccmce e 12-13
Borrowing Resolution -—====-ecemcmcm e 28

Chief Building Inspector's Report =-=-cececmmccmccccmccccccccccecccceee 5

Capital Budget =-=e-memmcce e e 25-27

Dog License Fee —=eememmmcmccmmcm e e ccm e 27
Development Officer's Report =-=-eeccecccmcccccmccccccccmccccmmcc e 37
Easement - M T & T Lands =-=-ceeccmeccccccccciccccccccmcceccccceccecccae e 6
Election Act - Proposed Amendments =----c-ccmeccmcmcacccmccccccccmcceeo 14-15
Environmental Concerns --=-eeeececmcccc o e e 17-20
Fences and Detention of Stray Livestock Act ~-==--comcccccccccccccncccaa 8

- L LA b 10-11 & 27-28
Halifax County/Bedford School Board - Tipping Fees ===-==ceccococcccaaao-- 3

Halifax County Industrial Commission -=---=eeceececaceccccccaaaa- m————————— 14
Heritage Advisory Committee - Appointment --=----cemcmcmmccmccccccccccceao 14
Halifax County Rehab Centre ==---cecemcam o 33-34
Highway 224 ----ceececmc e ccccccccceccmc e ccccecccecccccmmcccccc—mc e 37-38
Insurance Coverage ==-==-e-cececcmccom e mecccccmecmm e 33
Letters and Correspondence -=-=--cemccemcccccacccccccceccccccccccmccmeeeae 2-4 & 21-22
Library Funding -=-=e-ecmcmmc e e e e ee 6

Loan - Westphal/Cole Harbour Fire Fighters --=-eecmecccacmcccmcccncnanaa-- 10

Land Titles Clarification Area ---==-=-ceccecceccccccccccccccmcccccccccaecaes 34

Motion - Appointment of Recording Secretary =-----c-ceccmcacccncccacncaaa 1&2
Motion - Approval of Minutes -==---eemcmmmcmm i cccccccccceeee e 1-2 & 21-22
Motion - Letters and Correspondence =-=-=c-e-eemmcmccmccccccccccccccceca 2-3 & 22
Motion - Halifax County/Bedford School Board, Tipping Fees -------ecoeca-- 3

Motion - By-Taw Enforcement Officer ~=--ececmmmmcmcccccecccccccccceee o 4

Motion - Date for Public Hearings -==-=--cecccccmmcmcmcm e 5 & 21-25
Motion - Chief Building Inspector's Report =--eeeeccmccmmecccccccccccaaao. 5

Motion - Easement, M T & T Lands -====--mccemmcccc e cccccccccccee e 6

Motion - Library Funding =-==e-eceececmmcmccccc e e e 6

Motion - Wellington Brown Sch00l ==-eeccmcmmcma e e 6

Motion - Noise By-Taw =-==c=eceecmmmmccc e ccccccmmc e ceeee e 6-7
Motion - Municipal Council By-law =-==---eecmcmcmcccccccccccccccme e 7-8
Motion - Fences and Detention of Stray Livestock ACt --=--ee-ceecmcccaaaa- 8

Motion - UNSM Resolution —==-=ecmcmcmcc e 8-9
Motion - Property Tax Exemption =--e--ccmccmcmammcccccccccccmceeeeem 9-10
Motion - Tax Exemption, Kiwanis Club -==-ccmcmcmmcmcccccccccccmceee 10

Motion - Loan Request, Westphal/Cole Harbour Fire Fighters -------<------- 10

Motion - Grants ~---=ccmmcmmm e 10-11 & 27-28
Motion - General Parkland Grant, Black Point ----mecemcccccccmccacccaaao-. 11

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes -
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



Motion - Withdrawals from Special ReServe =-e--ececccccacmccccceccoccccaan- 11
Motion - Transit Complaint, Métro Authority -------cccecmccccccmcccccncaca- 11-12
Motion - By-Taws 2, 3, & 4 =cececmmmccc e —em 12-13
Motion - Water Utility Operating Budget ----=cecmecmmcmcacmmmcccccccaeaem 13
Motion - Traffic Lights - Hillcrest Avenue and Sackville Drive =-==eececa--- 13
Motion - Transit Committee Membership -----ceecmmccmmcccccmcccmcccc e 13-14 & 35-3¢
Motion - Halifax County Industrial Commission ==e---eececamccccecccaccccaa- 14
Motion - Heritage Advisory Committee =--=-ceccmmocccmcmcmmcacmcccmcmcceeee 14
Motion - Election Act Amendments ----==---c-cemcoccccmcmccccmcmcccccccnacaa- 14-15
Motion = ACid RAIN =—srmmemccccccmccamnacccnsmema e ——— 16-17
Motion - Environmental COnCerns ==----cccecemammomccccmcccmcccmmcccccecaaa 17-20
Motion - Adjournment ====e-mececmcmo e ccecemccmccccemmcceaea- i i i 20 & 38
Motion - Peggy's Cove Parkway =======seecemmceccmcocccecmcecmccccceoooooao- 22-23
Motion - Capital Budget ===e-eecemmmmcm e cmccmcccceeeeam 25-27
Motion - Tax Exemption, Boutilier's Point Rec. Association =----=cececeaaa- 27
Motion - Dog License FEe =-=m=eemmomm oo cccceccmccccmcccecee o 27
Motion - Borrowing ReSOTULiON ==e=eecmcmmcmce e ecccmcmccceccc e ceee e 28
Motion - Minor Variance Appeals ===-eeeeecmcccmccccmmmccmmcccccmcceccecaaa 28-32
Motion - Insurance COVErage -=e==e-eeeccomcmacccccecmcmcccmcmmecccacm———- 33
Motion - Springfield Lake ROAd ======coccemmmmo o ccmcccmccccccccccceeees 33
Motion - Halifax County Rehab Centre ==ececomcocccmmmmcccmcmmccccccceeean 33-34
Motion = Land TIE10S ClaATTTTCAtTON APOH e mwmsmommimimsii i omm i imimimiossosimson wiosios s o i i 34
Motion = STAoWATK CONSEIUCTION == mmmmims o m i moimimmo o: om o s o i i i o 34
Motion - Sackville Mainstreet Program ==----cccecmmcocmmmccamcccmcccmcananax 34-35
Motion - Trust Agreement ==eeeecceocccccmm oo cmcemmcccccceccaeeae 36
Motion - Mission Statement ==-eeeecm oo e 36-37
Motion - Development Officer's REPOrt ~=-ec-ccmmcccmcmmcccmmccmmmmmcceeeeaa 37
Motion - Highway 224 =ecececcmcmmm e mmcccccmcc e 37-38
NOiS@ By-Taw =-ececcccmmmc o e cccemcccmemm—ee e —e 6-7
Public Hearings - Dates ===m=e-mmmecoc oo e cemccccmcccm oo 5 & 21-25
Property Tax EXemption =-=e-e-cceeo oo 9-10
Parkland Grant - Black PoiNt ===-ececcccccccccecccoccmcnancccscnncecceeana~-= 11
PROOY'S COVE PEPKWAY —womrmimmmr o oo s i s o S i o 22-23
Special Reserve - Withdrawals ===---e-comccmamcco e mmccmmmcccccmcmeeeeee 1
Springfield Lake ROQd =====—eccccccaccaccccecccacccccccacacsadcccccanacan= 33
Sidewalk ConStruction ===eeecemc oo oo oo cccccccccccmccmcaanae 34
Sackville Mainstreet Program =----=e-eecoecemmccmccccmcemccccmcc e 34-35
Tax Exemption - Kiwanis Club === =emmom oo ecmcmmecceccmeenae 10
Transit Complaint - Metro Authority =--eeecemecmmcccmccmccccecmcccccccceeoo 11-12
Traffic Lights - Hillcrest Avenue and Sackville Drive -—-e=-emccmcccccccca-- 13
Transit Committee - Membership =-==eceemocc oo 12-13 & 35-36
Tax Exemption - Boutiliers Point Rec. Association ==e---ee-cmemccccaccaaaoo. 27
Trust AgQreement =----eeeeo oo oo ceceemmmemeeeaoo oo 36
UNSM ReSOTULTON ~emmmmmmcce e e cm e cm e ma e ccmcccccmmcemcmmmceccaeen 8-9
Wellington Brown SChOOT ~=eecemcm o oo cmdcc o ccmcmmmmmccmcmcm o 6
Water Utility Operating Budget ====----eemmmccccmmcccmcceccccccccccceaas 13

-2~ Index December Council Session, 1989

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.





